6.14.99 RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and macerialists	069335 rivease record une aπacned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
GONDAD MELETON GWADER	Name: SOMATICS, INC.
CONRAD MELTON SWARTZ RICHARD STEPHEN ABRAMS	Internal Address:
	merital Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 910 Sherwood Drive
_	Unit 17
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Lake Bluff State: IL ZIP: 60044
Execution Date: June 1 / June 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name:Eliot S. Gerber	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be draiged to deposit account
Street Address: 99 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NYZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
/16/1999 NTHAI1 00000159 09290102 FC:581 40.00 DP	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inferior	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	A A
ELIOT S. GERBER	7/10/2 Ve Tuno 0 1000
Name of Person Signing	Signature June 9, 1999  Date

REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0994

Total number of page PANDEIN Tover sheet:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, CONRAD MELTON SWARTZ and RICHARD STEPHEN ABRAMS, citizens of the United States of America and residents of Richmond Heights, Missouri, and Chicago, Illinois, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as the Inventors) have invented new and useful improvements in:

SINGLE-USE ORAL PROTECTOR ESPECIALLY FOR USE IN ELECTROCONVULSIVE THERAPY

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 12, 1999 under Serial No. 09/290102;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the Inventors, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable considerations in hand paid to the Inventors by:

## SOMATICS, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 910 Sherwood Drive - Unit 17; Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), the receipt of all of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and to the invention claimed or disclosed therein, all of the subject matter thereof, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension or reissue of said application, together with all rights to obtain Letters Patent for said subject matter or any part of it in countries foreign to the United States and the entire interest in such foreign Letters Patent.

Date: June 4, 1999 Inventor: CONRAD MELTON SWARTZ

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO WITNESSES:

(1)

(2)

Date: June 1, 1999

Inventor:

RICHARD STEPHEN ABRAMS

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

( + )

(2)

PATENT
' REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0995